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2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
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8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
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4 Two small Nuu-chah-nulth covered bottles.
$50 - $75

North West Coast carved and painted cedar loon
figured bowl signed Doug La Fortune,l. 21 in.

Lot # 2

5 Nuu-chah-nulth woven covered bottle, height 10 1/2
in.

$75 - $125

2 

6 Argillite carved totem with three figures-bear over
raven and human with copper, ht.5 1/2".

$100 - $150

Inuit soapstone carving of a walrus, length 9 1/2 in.

7 South Seas carved and pierced wooden bowl,
length 16 1/4 in.

$50 - $75

$250 - $500

8 Carved cedar inlaid with abalone whale signed Bob
H., 13".

$50 - $75

$150 - $300

9 Carved cedar salmon signed AB, 20 1/4".
$50 - $75

3 Inuit soapstone carving of a hunter att. to Pootooluk
(Povungnituk), height 6 1/4in.

10 North West Coast carved cedar mask.
$50 - $75

$100 - $150

11 Small Nuu-chah-nulth woven covered bottle,
basket and a birch bark napkin ring.

$50 - $75

1 

$75 - $125

Nuu-chah-nulth circular woven mat, diameter 6 in.

17 Late Victorian upholstered parlour chair.
$25 - $50

$30 - $60

18 Etching signed R. Mornhill, d.1927 "St. James
Cathedral, Toronto".

$25 - $50

$50 - $75

19 19th. century mahogany pedestal table.
$75 - $125

14 Salish woven rug, approx. 5'9" x 2'9".

20 Late Victorian walnut upholstered parlour chair.
$150 - $250

$50 - $75

21 Late 18th./early 19th. cen. framed needlework
panel of a marching man with peg leg.

$125 - $175

12 

22 Framed watercolour signed Husband, dated 1981,
"February Afternoon on Peace Lake".

$50 - $100

15 Two painted cedar paddles by Fred Nash with
Haida designs & a smaller paddle.

23 Laundry catch.
$25 - $50

$75 - $100

24 19th. century mahogany balloon backe side chair.
$25 - $50

Nuu-chah-nulth woven box with decorated sides, 8
3/4" x 4 3/4".

25 Shiraz rug, approx. 5' x 3'.
$25 - $50

13 

16 Asian lacquered four panel screen.

370 19th century inlaid mahogany tea caddy with
brass and copper ring top.

Lot # 371
371 Georgian tortoise shell tea caddy with ivory inlay,

length 7 1/2in.
$800 - $1,200

$100 - $150



$500 - $700

Lot # 366

Lot # 367
367 Late 19th. century walnut Wellington chest with

fitted secretarial drawer.
$500 - $700

366 Inlaid Victorian walnut loo table.

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 368

Lot # 369
369 Meissen floral decorated figure of a woman with

flowers, 18".
$750 - $1,250

368 Meissen floral decorated figure of a gentleman
with flowers, 17 3/4".

$75 - $125

Oil on board signed Natalie Field, 17 1/2 x 21 1/2
inches, "Seaside View".

Lot # 27

30 Two Oriental carved ivory figures.
$75 - $125

27 

31 Three Oriental small carved ivory figures and a
stand.

$30 - $50

Japanese carved ivory figured storage box with
netsuke.

32 Japanese carved ivory netsuke of a man with a
fan.

$100 - $150

$200 - $300

33 Japanese carved ivory netsuke of a mouse in a
umbrella.

$75 - $100

$100 - $300

34 Japanese carved ivory netsuke of a crouching
washer woman.

$125 - $175

28 Three Chinese cloisonne snuff bottles.

35 Japanese carved netsuke of a cockeral on a turtle.
$75 - $125

$100 - $150

36 Oriental porcelain double sided framed plaque.
$75 - $100

26 

37 Chinese bronze early 19th century vase, 6 1/5".
$100 - $150

29 Pair of Satsuma china vases, height 6 1/2 inches.

19th. century mixed hardwood armchair with
turned spindles.

39 

42 Antique spinning wheel.
$50 - $75

19th. century folding occasional table.

43 19th. century brass bedstead.
$75 - $125

$50 - $100

44 Oil painting on canvas signed Mals dated 1948, 26
1/2" x 38", "Man in Farm Cart with 2 Horses".

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

45 Victorian upholstered slipper chair.
$100 - $150

40 Framed Chinese embroidered rank badge.

46 19th. century pine bench.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

47 Victorian china part dessert service.
$50 - $75

38 

48 Oriental brass teapot.
$25 - $50

Lot # 41

49 Four brass enameled decorated servers.
$25 - $50

41 Set of three double sided music manuscript pages
with letter illumination,22.5"x15.5".

50 Pair of reeded seat slat back chairs.
$50 - $75

$150 - $300



56 Four 19th. century blue and white china bowls.
$25 - $50

$200 - $300

57 19th century oak table with ball and claw foot.
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

58 Oil on board signed Robertson, 15 x 20 inches,
"Harvest Time".

$100 - $200

53 Leather bound French newsprint, "1935".

59 19th. century balloon backed sidechair.
$25 - $50

$150 - $250

60 Chinese silk embroidered robe.
$75 - $125

51 

61 Chinese metal threaded embroidered robe.
$75 - $100

54 19th. century needlwork upholstered side chair.

62 Watercolour signed A. Fairburn, 9" x 5 1/2", "West
Coast Valley".

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

63 Two oil paintings on canvas, "Asian Portraits".
$25 - $50

Pencil and watercolour signed C. Trichall Ballen,
"Equestrian Scene".

64 Gilt framed antique engraving, 19" x 24", "The
Battle at La Hogue".

$50 - $75

52 

55 

65 Coloured lithograph signed Rie Munoz dated
1978, 21/100, 19"x12 1/2", "Russian Church,
Juneau".

$50 - $100

Pair of 19th. century turned wooden pricket
candlesticks.

66 Cowichan woven carrying basket with handle,
height 15 inches.

$150 - $200

$25 - $50

Four Government of British Columbia leather
bound, "Cash & Cheque Journals", 1900-1904.

$50 - $100

Salish basket and a pair of Inuit child's hide and
fur mittens.

68 

71 Framed ltd. ed. print signed A.Slattery, 65/75,
"Canadian Geese".

$50 - $100

19th century marble topped chest of drawers.

72 Watercolour signed J. Westley Little 1898, 8 3/4"x
15 1/2", "Property Line".

$100 - $200

$150 - $250

73 Watercolour signed B. A. Fry, 1928, "Shoreline".
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

74 19th century Chinese figural decorated plate.
$75 - $125

69 Maple cane seated side chair.

75 English inlaid mahogany mantel clock with
cathedral shape, height 16 3/4 in.

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

76 Pair of silver plated candlesticks, height 9 3/4 in.
$50 - $75

67 

77 19th. century straight front chest of drawers with
mirror.

$250 - $350

70 Oil on paper signed (Alexander) Keene, 10 1/2in. x
17in., "McGill Campus".

353 

Lot # 356
356 Victorian inlaid mahogany dresser with shield

shaped mirror.
$300 - $500

Watercolour signed N. Drummond, 6 3/4" x 12
3/4", "Mt. Baker".

354 

357 19th. century copper chocolate pot with brass
and turned wood handle.

$125 - $150

Watercolour signed Arthur Willet, 13" x 9",
"Haytime - Plumpton Plain - Sussex".

358 19th. century jardiniere stand.
$75 - $125

$100 - $200

359 Balouchi runner.
$150 - $250

$50 - $75

360 Continental walnut sidechair.
$50 - $100

355 Georgian inlaid mahogany barometer.

361 Cut crystal clear glass lustre, height 10 inches.
$50 - $75

$150 - $250

363 Chinese blue and white china ginger jar with
pierced wooden lid and stand.

$500 - $700

$50 - $75

364 European wrought iron hanging light fixture.
$250 - $500

362 

365 Balouchi rug.
$50 - $100

Japanese china "Satsuma" style part tea service.

Lot # 363



19th century English porcelain blue & white vase.
$125 - $175

339 

342 Pair of 19th. century brass candlesticks.
$50 - $75

Japanese woodblock print, 14"x 9 1/2", "Pagoda
& Blossoms".

Lot # 340

343 19th. century straight front chest of drawers in
the George III manner.

$200 - $300

340 

344 Gouache signed Arthur Suker, 8 1/2 in. x 14 in.,
"Water Landscape".

$100 - $150

Oil on board after Boudice, 9x12", "La Jolie a
Deauville".

345 Spode ironstone platter decorated in Imari
colours, length 21 in.

$100 - $150

$300 - $500

346 Watercolour signed Gelezaroff, 8 1/4" x 11 1/2",
"Casbah".

$75 - $125

$75 - $125

341 

347 Watercolour signed S.W.Reeves, 8" x 12 1/2",
"Coastal Scene".

349 Two 19th. century brass candlesticks
$50 - $100

$230 - $350

350 19th. century French gilt metal figured mantel
clock w. enamel dial sgnd.Crouzeix Clermont Fd.

$200 - $300

Lot # 347

Lot # 351
351 Pair of Continental hand painted covered urns.

$200 - $300

348 

352 Oil on canvas after James Archer, 11 1/2 x 19
1/2 inches, "Scottish Landscape with figure".

$200 - $300

Watercolour signed R.C.Strachan, 4 3/4" x 6
1/2", "Landscape with Cottage".

$150 - $250

$30 - $60

80 Japanese watercolour signed S. Tosuke, "Mt.
Fuji".

$100 - $150

78 

81 Framed watercolour, unsigned, "Countryside with
River".

$75 - $125

North West Coast carved cedar panel signed
Jacob Joe, 38 in. x 8 in.

Lot # 79

82 English watercolour by M. L. Sharland exhibited at
the Royal Acadamey.

$100 - $150

79 

Lot # 83
83 Watercolour sgnd. E.(Edward) H. (Horace)

Thompson, 9 3/4" x 13 3/4", "Scottish Loch".
$800 - $1,200

19th century Sheraton inlaid mahogany hanging
corner cabinet.

$300 - $500

Oil on board signed W. Radams, "Woodland
Stream".

89 Inlaid mahogany work box, 14 1/2".
$40 - $60

$20 - $30

90 Pair of William IV mahogany pedestals.
$50 - $100

$200 - $300

91 African ivory bangle and a cane handle.
$25 - $50

86 Pair of French spelter figures- Viercingetorix and
Caesar by Doriot.

92 Ivory whale tooth.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

Lot # 93
93 African carved ivory tusk, length 19 1/2 in.

$200 - $300

84 

94 Two Inuit carved ivory birds.
$50 - $75

87 Lot of Ridgway blue and white matching ironstone.

95 "Yukon" walrus ivory tusk crib board.
$75 - $100

$25 - $50

96 Large whiskey jug by Simmonds & Osborne.
$50 - $75

Coloured linocut by Dorothy Henzell Willis, 6 1/4 x
8 1/2", "Mountain Lake with Cabins".

97 Oil painting on board signed Chris MacClure, 11
1/2"x 15 1/2", "Foothills".

$150 - $300

85 

88 

98 Shiraz mat, approx. 3' x 2'.
$25 - $50

19th. century fruitwood dresser.
$150 - $250



$25 - $50

Late 19th. century child's mahogany commode
chair with removable lid.

100 

Lot # 103
103 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed and 1861, 10 in.

x 12 1/2 in., "Cows in Landscape".
$150 - $300

Oil painting on board signed Chris MacClure, 9"x
12", "Rocky Mountain Campfire".

104 Watercolour signed Percy Mason, 8" x 11",
"Highland Lake".

$50 - $75

$150 - $300

105 Framed oil painting unsigned, "Landscape with
river".

$50 - $100

$200 - $300

106 Watercolour signed E. Sartain, 16" x 12", "Spirit
of Spring".

$50 - $100

101 Dukabor bench.

107 Oil painting on board signed Nesta Bowen
Horne, 12 in. x 16 in., "Summer Strom".

$150 - $300

$50 - $100

108 Coloured drawing signed G.T. Sharp dated
28.3.48., 8 in. x 11 in., "Shoal Islands".

$50 - $75

99 

109 Framed drawing attributed to David Cox (1783-
1859), 9 1/2 x 6 1/4 in. "Young Girl Wading".

$50 - $100

102 Etching dated 1892, "Street Scene". $200 - $300

Two ladder back chairs.

111 

114 Late 19th century walnut cased Vienna Regulator
wall clock.

$150 - $200

Bisque figured candleholder.

115 Chinese painting on wood, 16" x 22", "Blossom
Tree and Birds".

$50 - $75

$30 - $50

Lot # 116
116 Late 19th. century maple finished wardrobe with

fielded panels.
$300 - $400

$50 - $100

117 Framed Asian painting of a geisha.
$25 - $50

112 Watercolour signed Verner, dated 1894,
"Canoe".

118 Japanese woodblock signed Hiroshi Yoshida, 15"
x 10", "Glittering Sea"

$75 - $125

$200 - $300

119 Pair of Japanese prints, "Geisha" and "Samurai
Warrior".

$25 - $50

110 

120 Carved and pierced wall mirror.
$50 - $100

113 19th. century oak chest of drawers.

335 Japanese carved ivory figure of a fruit picker, 7
1/4".

$200 - $300

Lot # 335 Lot # 336

Lot # 337
337 Japanese carved ivory figure of a man with

Monkey, 6 1/4".
$250 - $350

336 Japanese carved ivory figure of a wood cutter, 5
1/2".

338 Oil painting on canvas signed Hy Coupe, 9 1/2 in.
x 13 in., "Farm Landscape".

$100 - $150

$200 - $300



327 Oil painting on board indistinctly signed, 17 x 11
in., "Young Boy with Cigarette".

$250 - $500

326 Victorian black marble mantel clock with lion ring
handles, maker Char Frodshaw.

Lot # 328
328 Late Victorian Wellington chest of small size.

$250 - $500

$1,500 - $2,000

329 Meissen blue and white floral and insect
decorated plate, diameter 10 3/4in.

$75 - $100

Lot # 326

$600 - $800

$50 - $75

332 Ormolu and enamel painted dresser box. height
5 1/2 in.

$250 - $300

330 

333 Asian black glazed baluster vase.
$50 - $75

Pair of Continental hand painted bud vases.

Lot # 331

334 Pair of porcelain gilded urns with courting theme,
8" in height.

$75 - $125

331 D'orotone (photograph) by Arthur C.Pillsbury-
"Yosemite Falls", 14 in. x 10 3/4in.

$100 - $200

121 

124 Six pieces of Japanese ceramic bowls and
dishes.

$75 - $125

Chinese Famille Rose dish.

122 

125 Victorian mahogany low cabinet fitted with two
drawers.

$300 - $500

Unframed oil on canvas signed with monogram,
6 x 9 in., "Thatched Cottage".

Lot # 126
126 Central Persian garden design carpet 9'x 14'.

$500 - $800

$25 - $50

127 Pair of French hand painted figurines 9 1/2" in
height.

$150 - $300

$75 - $125

128 Pair of Victorian cut crystal bottles with stoppers.
$50 - $75

123 French marble mantel clock, Japi Freres.

130 China shoe.
$25 - $50

129 Pair of Chinese decorated silver two handled
vases on wooden stands, height 9 1/8 in.

131 19th. century French gilt metal figured wall clock,
overall height 16 1/2i inches.

$300 - $500

$300 - $500

Lot # 132
132 Pre-Columbian handled vessel with sun god

decoration, 7".
$200 - $300

Lot # 129



133 Japanese woodblock triptytch "Figures with
Clubs".

Lot # 133B
133B Japanese woodblock triptytch "Geisha with

Soldiers".
$400 - $600

$400 - $600

134 Bamboo framed watercolour- "Java tiger
Attack",11 1/2 in. x 18 1/2in.

$50 - $75

Lot # 133

135 Late 19th. century oak sideboard with Art
Nouveau influences.

$300 - $500

Lot # 133A

136 Three brass mortars & pestles.
$25 - $50

133A 

137 French marble mantel clock.
$100 - $150

Japanese woodblock triptytch "Horse Race".
$400 - $600

Framed watercolour signed Nesta Bowen Horne,
14 1/2"x22", "Cranes".

$75 - $125

$50 - $100

144 Upholstered oak framed armchair.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

145 Indian miniature painting- Doomilal Duran Das, 9
1/2" x 7 1/2", "Female Musicians".

$100 - $150

140 Ladder back reeded seated chair.

146 19th. century rare set of three iron polishing irons
in graduating sizes.

$100 - $150

$25 - $50

147 19th. century pine side cabinet with rat tail
hinges.

$75 - $125

138 

148 Shiraz mat, approx. 3' x 2'.
$25 - $50

141 19th. century pine walking wheel.

149 Pewter teapot.
$25 - $50

$150 - $300

150 Georgian inlaid oak tri-pod tip-up table.
$200 - $300

Early 19th cen. Cont. o/p on bd. indistinctly
signed, 4 1/2"x 7 1/2", "Marshalling the Troops".

151 River Cemichal Company-Nottingham laboratory
scientific scales in a glass case.

$100 - $150

139 

142 

152 Unframed oil on board indistinctly signed, 6 3/4 x
7 3/4 in., "Thatched Cottage".

$25 - $50

Edwardian oak library table.

153 Coloured miniature of a young lady in a gilt metal
frame.

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

Oak fold-over demi-lune table.

154 Worcester china decorated vase, height 3 1/8 in.
$50 - $75

143 

318 Unusual gilt metal eagle and ball figured mantel
clock on a stone and footed base, ht.14 1/4in.

320 Edwardian satinwood and kingwood and
mahogany cylindrical writing desk.

$1,800 - $2,000

$300 - $500

321 Watercolour attributed to Margot Galbraith, 9 in.
x 20 1/2in., "Desert Caravan".

$200 - $300

Lot # 318

322 Watercolour indistinctly signed, 11 in. x 18 in.,
"Castle Wall and Cathedral".

$150 - $300

319 

323 Watercolour signed John D.Taylor, 9 1/2 in. x 13
1/2in., "Castle Moil".

$100 - $150

Pair of Oriental blue and white china covered
ginger jars, height 10 1/2 inches.

$100 - $150

$300 - $500

Lot # 324

Lot # 325
325 Watercolour attributed to Juliusz Kossak, 19"x

27", "After the Victory".
$300 - $600

324 Victorian upholstered camel back settee.



$75 - $125

$200 - $300

307 Pair of Brass candlesticks.
$25 - $50

Lot # 304

308 Canadiana butter bowl.
$25 - $50

305 

309 Pine harvest table of small size.
$150 - $250

Canadiana butter bowl and two butter pats.

310 Set of six gut seated side chairs.
$150 - $250

$25 - $50

311 Balouchi rug, approx. 6' x 4'.
$50 - $100

304 Stonecut and stencil signed Lucy, 28/50, Dorset
1982, 24"x34","Owls of Baffin".

312 Large copper basin with brass bale handles.
$50 - $75

306 Pine dough box.

$700 - $900

$75 - $125

315 Early 19th. century pine side cabinet with fielded
panel doors and rat tail hinges.

$300 - $500

313 

316 19th century burl walnut Sutherland table.
$100 - $200

19th. century spinning wheel.

Lot # 314

317 Pair of 19th century cloisonne vases, 12 1/4" in
height.

$75 - $125

314 19th century pine flat to the wall w. glazed doors
above pie shelf with cupboards below.

Belleek black marked plate, cream and sugar.

160 Three American 19th. century Civil War
photographs of soldiers and another photo, 4" x 2
1/4"

$30 - $50

$50 - $75

161 Hippocrates upon Air Water and Situation upon
Epidemical Diseases.. London-J.Whiston 1752.

$75 - $100

$100 - $200

162 Lot of Chinese embroidered items; fan case,
purse & shoes.

$100 - $150

157 Shakespeare Tercentenary medallion dated
1864.

163 Hamadan rug.
$50 - $100

$30 - $50

164 Canteen of sterling silver flatware.
$400 - $600

155 

165 Marble topped table.
$50 - $100

158 Queen Victoria medallion dated 1867.

166 19th. century oak upholstered parlour chair.
$100 - $200

$50 - $75

167 Three 19th. century plated serving items.
$25 - $50

Bishop Burnet's History of His Own Time vols. I &
II-London Thomas Ward 1724.

168 Pair of early Victorian brass candlesticks, height
9 1/4 in.

$30 - $50

156 

159 

169 American elm two door drop leaf work table.
$100 - $200

Miniature portrait of a young boy in a blue jacket.
$75 - $100

172 Chinese silver inlaid bronze belt hook, 6 1/2".
$400 - $600

170 

173 Two Chinese cloisonne covered dresser boxes.
$75 - $100

Late Victorian marble topped parlor table.

Lot # 171

174 Satsuma pendant decorated with three geisha.
$75 - $125

171 

175 Oriental cloisonne dragon decorated covered
container.

$50 - $75

18th century Indian bronze ritual vessel, 3 1/2".

176 Lot of 19th century Japanese metal work, some
with gold inlay.

$75 - $125

$200 - $300

177 Late Victorian marble topped pedestal table.
$100 - $200

$200 - $300

Lot # 172



Wrought iron horse shoe shaped trivet.
$25 - $50

178 

180A Oil on canvas signed Douglas From EMB, d.
1900, 19 1/2"x 15 1/2", "Portrait of Grace,
1900".

$50 - $100

Irish oak armchair.

Lot # 179

Lot # 181
181 Georgian mahogany mule chest.

$300 - $400

179 

182 Oil painting on canvas signed Ken Kirkby, 24"x
36", "Plains Landscape"

$400 - $600

Heriz carpet, approx. 9 1/2"x 13".

183 19th. century copper kettle and a brass kettle
with amber handle.

$50 - $75

$600 - $800

184 19th.cen. Continental inl. rosewood mantel clock
with column supports by IG.Marenzeller

$300 - $500

$75 - $125

180 

Victorian mahogany cylindrical side cabinet.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

191 Box of Gentleman's assorted cufflinks- some
silver and gold.

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

192 14kt yellow gold and diamond ring set with
approx. 1.10 ct total diamonds.

$1,500 - $2,000

187 Early Continental carved trestle style table with
Spanish influence.

193 10kt ladies solitaire diamond ring.
$40 - $60

$1,000 - $1,500

194 Gents 10k ruby stone ring.
$125 - $150

185 

195 24kt. yellow gold ring.
$200 - $300

188 Small rocking chair.

196 18kt yellow gold diamond and ruby ring.
$3,000 - $5,000

$25 - $50

197 14kt pink gold citrine and ruby ring.
$3,000 - $5,000

Silver plated four bottle cruet on a revolving
stand.

198 Lady's 14kt. Longines white gold and diamond
wrist watch.

$100 - $150

186 

189 

199 18k yellow gold Omega Constellation ladies wrist
watch.

$2,500 - $3,500

Victorian mahogany cylindrical side cabinet.

200 Red coral cameo pendant.
$25 - $50

$250 - $350

Pen and ink sketch signed with monogram and
dated 1934, "West Island Terrier".

201 Watch chain with hook shaped holder.
$25 - $50

190 

$125 - $175

294 19th century Oriental cloisonne dish with metal
mounts, 12 1/2".

$150 - $200

292 

Lot # 295
295 Canadian long cased clock in pine cabinet with

hand painted dial & wooden works by J.B.Twiss.
$500 - $1,000

Two Oriental large Imari porcelain covered
bowls, diameters 9 1/2in.and 9 3/4in.

293 

Lot # 296
296 Ltd. edition stonecut print signed Jamasie num.

32/50 dated 1973 "Birds Frightened by Bears".
$300 - $500

19th. century brass kettle.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

299 Late 19th. century elm kitchen bowl with
vegetable chopper.

$75 - $125

297 

300 Copper kettle.
$50 - $75

Pair of 19th. century chamber sticks.

Lot # 298

301 Four copper pans and a 19th. century No.4 flat
iron.

$50 - $75

298 

302 Copper jug and two copper pots.
$25 - $50

Set of four 19th. cen. copper Bain Marie
saucepans in graduating sizes- one with lid.

303 Limited edition print signed Roy H. Vickers,
39/80, 22"x 29", "Raven Dancer".

$100 - $200

$300 - $500



$300 - $500

$100 - $150

Lot # 282
282 Oil painting on board signed M. Lindstrom, 11 1/2

in. x 15 in., "Prarie Landscape".
$300 - $500

280A 

283 Oil painting on board initialed A.B., "Lake View".
$400 - $600

Shiraz runner.

Lot # 281

284 Victorian mahogany upholstered slipper chair.
$100 - $150

281 Oil painting on board signed O.de Lall, 11 1/2in. x
15 1/2in., "Winter Street Scene".

$100 - $150

287 Bergama rug.
$25 - $50

285 

288 Pine iron bound bucket.
$25 - $50

Georgian inlaid mahogany tea caddy.

Lot # 286

Lot # 289
289 18th. century pewter Tappit Hen, height 10 1/2

inches.
$250 - $350

286 

290 Russian icon with painted panel and brass
overlay, 10 1/2 in. x 8 3/4 in.

$300 - $500

Regency mahogany ebony strung fold over table.

291 Set of six Dickens carved figures on wooden
stands, overall height 5 1/4in.

$100 - $200

$250 - $500

Lot # 206
206 Lady's Bassagne gold and diamond wristwatch.

$200 - $300

Pearl necklace.

207 14 kt. gold ring, another ring and a heart shaped
pendant on chain.

$25 - $50

$150 - $300

208 Engagement ring set with 14kt and 10kt gold.
$150 - $250

$150 - $200

209 Eight silver plated figured napkin rings.
$50 - $75

204 Group of nine unmounted gem stones,
aquamarine, sapphire and ruby.

210 Victorian silver sugar tongs and a ring of clock
keys, etc.

$25 - $50

$200 - $400

211 Four 19th. century American silver tea spoons.
$30 - $50

202 

212 Victorian silver butter spreader and a plated
cheese scoop, both with bone handles.

$30 - $60

205 18k yellow gold half hunter pocket watch.

213 Continental .900 silver wine taster on chain.
$50 - $75

$300 - $350

214 English decorated sterling silver footed mug.
$100 - $150

9 kt. gold watch chain with swivel bloodstone fob.

203 Pair of hallmarked silver candlesticks.

220 Lot of napkin rings.
$25 - $50

$30 - $50

221 Seven Continental silver forks and six
Continental silver spoons.

$50 - $75

$75 - $100

222 Birks sterling silver grapefruit spoons and
seafood forks.

$50 - $100

217 Lot of Continental silver serving pieces, tea
strainer, tongs, etc.

223 Continental silver flatware service, approx. 39
pieces.

$100 - $150

$75 - $100

224 Birks sterling silver flatware service-approx. 91
pieces in all.

$750 - $1,250

215 

225 English hallmarked silver teapot made in
Birmingham- circa 1930.

$125 - $175

218 English hallmarked silver cigarette box presented
in 1912.

226 English hallmarked silver coffee pot made in
Chester circa 1920.

$150 - $200

$75 - $100

227 Pair of sterling silver candlesticks, height 6 1/2 in.
$50 - $75

18th. century Irish silver sugar nips.

228 Sterling silver flatware service with canteen,
approx. 44 pieces.

$300 - $500

216 

219 

229 Continental walnut patchbox with inset miniature
painting of a young lady,dia.3 1/8in.

$200 - $300

Six fiddle patterned spoons.
$25 - $50



$125 - $175

19th. century silhouette of a lady in a papier
mache frame.

231 

234 Nine Christmas card watercolours by the same
artist, 6 signed Norwell.

$50 - $100

Early 19th. century silhouette of Master George
Southern in a papier mache frame.

235 L.Bezemer & Zn. wooden fitting cigar case with
nine cigars.

$75 - $125

$75 - $100

236 19th. century mahogany tall curio cabinet.
$300 - $400

$75 - $100

237 Six assorted ceramic jelly molds of varios sizes.
$150 - $200

232 Early 20th. century rare boxwood linen marker.

Lot # 238
238 Watercolour attributed to Wojeiech Kossak, 20"x

16", "Soldier".
$300 - $600

$100 - $150

239 Watercolour signed M. Hallett.
$100 - $150

230 

240 Limited edition silkscreen print signed
A.Thompson 1.75 numb.54/200, "Mosquito".

$100 - $200

233 19th. century wax portrait of a gentleman in
original fitted box.

$25 - $50

19th. century oak pedestal tilt top table.

242 

245 19th century American mahogany cased shelf
clock, Chauncey Jones, New Haven, Conn.

$200 - $300

Pair of Windsor chairs.

246 Copper kettle with brass supports and decorated
design.

$50 - $75

$100 - $150

Lot # 247
247 Late 19th. century walnut marble topped dresser.

$300 - $400

$100 - $150

248 Late 19th. century carved walnut bedstead.
$200 - $300

243 Framed drawing after Francois Boucher, 7 x 11
inches, "A Venus Scene'.

249 Watercolour signed Verner, dated 1889, "Rural
Scene".

$300 - $500

$200 - $300

250 Edwardian cross banded mahogany nest of four
tables.

$150 - $250

241 

251 Victorian tole-ware oval shaped tray with a
folding wooden stand, length 23 1/2 inches.

$50 - $75

244 Decorated brass jardiniere.

$25 - $50

Victorian papier-mache oval tray,length 26
inches.

253 

256 Balouchi rug, approx. 4' x 2'6".
$25 - $50

Asian lacquered and gilded jardinere stand.

257 Late 19th century hand painted tole tray.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

258 19th. century rosewood fold over games table.
$100 - $200

$50 - $100

259 Limited edition print signed John Snow.
$200 - $300

Lot # 254

260 Oil painting on canvas, unsigned, 12" x 10",
"Street Scene".

$50 - $100

254 Georgian inlaid oak hanging corner cabinet.

261 Balouchi bag.
$25 - $50

$300 - $400

262 Balouchi rug, approx. 4'6" x 3'.
$25 - $50

252 

263 Pair of framed paintings signed
Russell,"Mountain River Landscapes".

$150 - $300

255 19th. century leather upholstered stool.

Chinese celedon glazed figure of a European
man, 5".

$75 - $125

$100 - $150

270 Two Chinese metal snuff bottles, 3 3/4".
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

271 Japanese cloisonne covered box and a small
Satsuma vase.

$40 - $60

266 Chinese bronze brush pot, 4".

272 Indian bronze Buddha, c. 1900, 6".
$125 - $150

$40 - $60

273 Chinese pottery handled vessel, 6".
$75 - $125

264 

274 19th century South East Asian ceramic offering
dish, 6 1/2" in diameter.

$100 - $150

267 Two Chinese porcelain tea bowls.

275 Chinese celedon glazed figured vessel, 5 3/4".
$75 - $125

$40 - $60

276 Chinese porcelain plate, diameter 7 1/4 inches.
$40 - $60

Asian figure of Tara, 4 3/4", c. 1900.

277 Stereo viewer with slides including Boer War-
circa 1890-1900.

$75 - $125

265 

268 

278 Early 19th century oak tressel base table.
$200 - $300

Asian figure, 5 1/2", c. 1900.

279 Pair of Chinese painted porcelain bowls, dia. 8
3/4in.

$50 - $100

$100 - $150

19th century Chinese enameled metal cased
knife and chopsticks, 10 3/4".

280 Chinese roof carving of a god, 18".
$150 - $200

269 


